



Ghani Khan Choudhury Institute of Engineering and Technology

(A Centrally Funded Technical Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India.)

Narayanpur, Dist: Malda, Pin- 732141, West Bengal

Memo No: GKCIET/ 7958

Date: 24.03.2022

Notification

In pursuance of the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India letter vide F. No. 8-8/2020-TS.VII (Part) dated. 23rd March, 2022, Prof. Virendra Kumar Tiwari, Director, IIT, Kharagpur, has taken over the charge as interim Chairman, Board of Governors (BoG) of Ghani Khan Choudhury Institute of Engineering and Technology (GKCIET), Malda on 23.03.2022.

The contact details of Prof. Virendra Kumar Tiwari, Chairman (BoG) of GKCIET, Malda are as under:

Address:

Prof. Virendra Kumar Tiwari Director -Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Kharagpur, West Bengal - 721302

Contact Number:

Landline: 03222-283152/282002 E-mail: director@iitkgp.ac.in

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dr. Subhasis Bhattacharjee) Assistant Registrar (A&E)

Copy forwarded for kind information:

- 1. All Deans/HoDs/HoS'-with a request to inform the employees under their control.
- 2. System Manager for uploading the same at institute website.
- 3. All Members of BoG/FC/BWC/AC, GKCIET, Malda
- 4. Chairman & Members of GKCIET Society, GKCIET, Malda
- 5. Director, GKCIET, Malda
- 6. Chairman/BoG, GKCIŁΓ, Malda
- 7. Vice Chancellor, MAKAUT, Kolkata
- 8. JS (NIT), MoE, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 9. Secretary, MoE, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 10. Chairman, AICTE, New Delhi
- 11. Chairman, UGC, New Delhi
- 12. Superintendent of Police, Malda District, Malda
- 13. District Magistrate & Collector, Malda District, Malda
- 14. Principal Secretary, WBSCT&VE&SD, Kolkata
- 15. Addl. Chief Secretary, Dept. of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 16. Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 17. File Copy